## JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL MINUTES Tuesday, April 12, 2016 Special Meeting

The following members of Council were present:

Mr. Williams, Mrs. Stanton (2).

Absent: Mayor Janakovic, Mr. Johncola, Mr. Vitovich, Mr. Vizza, Mrs. Mock (5).

Also present, Melissa Komar.

## Resolution No.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING MELISSA KOMAR AS INTERIM CITY MANAGER.

## Resolution No.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER AND/OR THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO PLACE THE PUBLIC NOTICES/ADVERTISEMENTS AS TO THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN SEEKING AND ACCEPTING RESUMES AND/OR LETTERS OF APPLICATIONS FOR THE POSITION OF CITY MANAGER.

Mr. Williams noted that since a quorum was not present, the meeting could not be officially conducted.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.